
 

Medalje list – UNJJ Conress 2015 – 8 August 2015 

 

Random attack 

 

1100 Children 6-9 years 

1: Christian Duus Jørgensen, Jukuryu Rungsted 

2: Shannon McDonald, England 

3: Maria Alamgir, Jukuryu Rungsted 

 

1220 Children 10-13 years, up to 4. MON (orange) 

1: Ida Ohlsson, Jukyryu Rungsted 

2: Johanne Hammerlund, Jukuryu Humlebæk 

3: Ursula Dyekjær, Jukyryu Humlebæk 

 

1240 Children 10–13 years, 3.-2. MON (green-blue) 

1: Peter Wollny, Jukuryu Rungsted 

2: William Bundgaard, Jukuryu Rungsted 

3: Milly Collins, England 

 

1260 Children 10–13 years,  1. MON - dan-grades 

1: Arjan Padam, England 

2: Dylan Rayat, England 

3: Christian Monerville, England 

 

1340 Junior 14–17 years, up to 2. KYU 

1: Martin Bundgaard, Jukuryu Rungsted 

2: Kristine Jungemann, Jukuryu Rungsted 

3: Marc Fordsmand, Jukuryu Rungsted 

 

1360 Junior 14–17 years, 1. KYU - dan-grades 

1: Alex Redwood, England 

2: Anisse Padam, England 

3: Robbie Hunter, England 

 

1440 Senior 18+ years, up to 1. KYU 

1: Kristian Simonsen, Jukuryu Rungsted 

2: Graham Rayment, England 

3: Adam Rump, Jukyryu Rungsted 

 

1460 Senior 18+ years, dan-grades 

1. Claus Rasmussen, Jukuryu Rungsted 

2. Katherine Cooke, England 

3. Adam Byne, England 

 

1520 Senior, 40+ years, 1. KYU - dan-grades 

1: Dario Anzaldi, Italy 

2: Salvatore Greco, Italy 

3: Carsten Lindebjerg, Jukuryu Rungsted 

 

 

 



 

Sparring 
 

2100. Sparring – 12-13 years – no weight category 

1. Milly Collins, England 

2. Christian Monerville, England 

3. Liam Sheridan, England 

 

2201. Sparring – 14-17 years – light weight 

1. Martin Bundgaard, Jukuryu Rungsted 

2. Jack Kennedy, England 

3. James Baker, England 

 

2202. Sparring – 14-17 years – heavy weight 

1. Lewis Blackledge, England 

2. Liam Bird, England 

3. Asger Henriksen, Jukuryu Humlebæk 

 

2340.Sparring – 18+ years – 75-81 kg 

1. Graham Rayment, England 

2. Mikkel Bille, Vallensbæk 

3. Graig Sheridan, England 

 

2360.Sparring – 18+ years – 82-89 kg 

1. Doug McDonald, England 

2. Paw Madsen, Silkeborg 

3. Adam Cooke, England 

 

2381.Sparring – 18+ years – OPEN 

1. Ilir Kerimi, Germany 

2. Alex Redwood, England 

3. Thorsten Bock, Germany 

 

 

 



 

Continues Fighting 
3100 Continues - Children (12-13 years, no weight category) 

1. Dylan Rayat, England 

2. Arjan Padam, England 

3. Christian Monerville, England 

 
3201 Continues - Children (14-17 years, light weight) 

1. Alex Redwood, England 

2. Martin Bundgaard, Jukuryu Rungsted 

3. Monty Wych, England 

 

3202 Continues - Children (14-17 years, heavy weight) 

1. Lewis Blackledge, England 

2. Liam Bird, England 

3. Jack Kennedy, England 

 

3320. Continues – Male – 18+ years, 68-74 kg 

1. Mikkel Bille, Vallensbæk 

2. Adam Rump, Jukuryu Rungsted 

3. Francis Cabrera, Gibraltar 

 

3340.Continues – Male – 18+ years, 75-81 k 

1. Graig Sheridan, England 

2. Graham Rayment, England 

3. Thorsten Bock, Germany 

 

3360. Continues – Male – 18+ years, 82-89 kg 

1. Christian Boch, Germany 

2. Adam Cooke, England 

3.  - 

 

3381. Continues – Male – OPEN 

1. Ilir Kerimi, Germany 

2. Christian Bock, Germany 

3. Thorsten Bock, Germany 

 



 

Ground fight 
 

4101. Ground Fight – under 12 years – light weight 

1: Oliver Kronholm, Jukuryu Rungsted 

2: Christian Duus Jørgensen, Jukuryu Rungsted 

3: Kaitlin McDonald, England 

 

4102. Ground Fight – under 12 years – light weight 

1: Natale Nicotra, Italy 

2: Ida Ohlsson, Jukuryu Rungsted 

3: Hayato Hansen, Vallensbæk 

 

4201. Ground Fight – 12-13 years – light weight 

1: Christian Monerville, England 

2: Bradley Monerville, England 

3. Dylan Rayat, England 

 

4202. Ground Fight – 12-13 years – heavy weight 

1: Peter Wollny, Jukuryu Rungsted 

2: William Bundgaard, Jukuryu Rungsted 

3: Arjan Padam, England 

 

4301. Ground Fight – 14-17 years – light weight 

1: Monty Wych, England 

2: Alex Redwood, England 

3: Robbie Hunter, England 

 

4302. Ground Fight – 14-17 years – heavy weight 

1: Liam Bird, England 

2: Asger Henriksen, Jukuryu Humlebæk 

3: Mohammed El Yettefti, Gibraltar 

 

4400. Ground Fight –  Female - 14-17 years – no weight category 

1: Anisse Padam, England 

2: Rhiannon Hales, England 

3: Kristine Jungemann, Jukuryu Rungsted 

 

4520. Ground Fight – Male – 18+ years – 68-74 kg 

1: Mikkel Bille, Valensbæk 

2: Francis Cabrera, Gibraltar 

3: Adam Rump, Jukuryu Rungsted 

 

4540. Ground Fight – Male – 18+ years – 75-81 kg 

1: Jack Argent, England  

2: Thomas Brøndum, Vallensbæk 

3: Thorsten Bock, Germany 

 

4560. Ground Fight – Male – 18+ years – 82-89 kg 

1: Christian Boch, Germany 

2: Doug McDonald, England 

3: Adam Cooke, England 

 

 



 

4581. Ground Fight – Male – OPEN 

1: Adam Byne, England 

2: Ilir Kerimi, Germany 

3: Christian Bock, Germany 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PAIRS DEMONSTRATION 
 

110. Pairs demonstration – up to 13 years 

1. Avesta Alamgir – Oliver Kronholm, Jukuryu Rungsted 

2. Christian Duus Jørgensen – Ida Ohlsson, Jukuryu Rungsted 

3. Maria Alamgir – Omar Hussen, Jukuryu Rungsted 

 

215. Pairs demonstration – 14-17 years 

1. Kristine Jungemann – Peter Wollny, Jukuryu Rungsted 

2. Jack Kennedy – Alex Redwood, England 

3. - 

 

330. Pairs demonstration – 18+ years 

1. Jack Argent – Harry Fitz-Gerald, England 

2. Katherine Cooke – Adam Cooke, England 

3. Adam Byne – Doug McDonald, England 

 

 

 

 



 

Empty Hands Kata 
 

510. Empty Hands – 1 person – 10-13 years 

1: Arjan Padam, England 

2: Milly Collins, England 

3: Liam Sheridan, England 

 

520. Empty Hands – 1 person – 14-17 years 

1: Rhiannon Hales, England 

2: Bradley Monerville, England 

3: Robbie Hunter, England 

 

530. Empty Hands – 1 person – 18+ years 

1: Harry Fitz-Gerald, England 

2: Adam Byne, England 

3: Tim Christensen, Jukuryu Rungsted 

 

540. Empty Hands – 1 person – 40+ years 

1: Francis Cabrera, Gibraltar 

2: Tracey Monerville, England 

3: Ken Monerville, England 

 

580. Empty Hands – 2 persons – 14+ years 

1. Adam Byne – Adam Cooke, England 

2. Jack Argent – Harry Fitz-Gerald, England 

3. Dario Anzaldi – Gianfilippo Marino, Italy 

 

Weapons Kata 
 

610. Weapons – 1 person – 10-13 years 

1: Dylan Rayat, England 

2: Arjan Padam, England 

3: Peter Wollny, Jukuryu Rungsted 

 

620. Weapons – 1 person – 14-17 years 

1: Lewis Blackledge, England 

2: Rhiannon Hales, England 

3: Alex Redwood, England 

 

630. Weapons – 1 person – 18+ years 

1: Harry Fitz-Gerald, England 

2: Adam Byne, England 

3: Claus Rasmussen, Jukuryu Rungsted 

 

640. Weapons – 1 person – 40+ years 

1: Francesco LaRocca, Italy 

2: Dario Anzaldi, Italy 

3: Hardy Bramsen, Vallensbæk 

 

680. Weapons – 2 persons – 14+ years 

1. Katherine Cooke – Chelsea Stansfield, England 

2. Dario Anzaldi – Francesco LaRocca, Italy 

3. Dario Anzaldi – Gianfilippo Marino, Italy 


